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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

CardFile.lha
SpaceAceDemo. lha
Othello.lha
IMandelVroom. lha
NewDemos.lha
Sizzlers.lha
ShowPrint.lha
ShortCut.lha

DEMOlition.lha
Screenshift.lha

FineArt.lha

FontEditor.lha

AegisDrawDemo. lha

Enough. lha
MemWatch.lha
MunchingSqg. lha

AdvSys.lha
.2

Claz.lha
.0

AutoIconOpen. lha
V1.2

MovePointer.lha

biz/dbase

game/shoot
game/think
gfx/fract

misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
text/print
util/mouse

game/gag
util/misc

pix/misc
text/misc
gfx/misc
util/batch
dev/debug
game/gag

game/misc

gfx/conv

util/batch

util/batch

Size Age Description

33K
11K

8K
57K

8K
18K
14K
10K

13K
6K

272K

16K

72K

14K

10K

8K

35K

13K

8K

K
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help

405xStudy aid card file.
405+xShareware shoot-em-up spaceship game.

405+«0thello game.

405+«Mandelbrot program using ‘ring detector’

405+xNew demos,

"lines’,
405xA series of graphics demo programs.

"boxes’, etc.

V1.7.

405xFull featured IFF screen dump utility.
405+xReplace keystroke sequences with one.

406xNeat little display hack.
406+xAdjust screen position on your display.

406+xCollection of hand drawn fine art.

406+xA shareware font editor.

406+«Demo of Aegis Draw program;

406+xTest various

408+Watch memory

408+Screen hack,

no save.
system resources.
for random trashing. VII

"Munching Squares’ .

408+Adventure writing system for text adven.

408xConvert IFF picture files to POSTSCRIPT.

408+xSimulate mouse events,

select/open icons.

408+xMove mouse pointer to specified X-Y loc.

0

V1 <

V2

<_>
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MoveWindow. lha

PalTest.lha

Commodities.lha
V0.4

ID_Handler.lha
.0

AutoPoint.lha

ClickToFront.lha
.1

LowMem. lha

ImageTools.lha

Plot6.lha

Hide.lha

util/batch 6K

util/batch 4K

util/cdity 43K
util/misc 9K
util/mouse 9K
util/mouse 9K
dev/misc 13K
gfx/conv 61K
misc/sci 105K
util/misc 18K

408+Move named window to arbitrary X-Y loc.
408+Test for PAL or NTSC mode.

408xCommodities exchange, Amiga exec library. <

408+Device handler, gen unique identifiers. V1 ¢

409+xAuto select window and screen saver.

409«Double-click window brings it to front. V1 <

409xA compact low memory server, shared lib.
409«Do various manipulations on IFF images.

409xA star plotting program.

409+«Run old or ill written apps in chip mem.
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